

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6302/2007

GENERAL MANAGER VIJAYA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEG SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office has to verify the record to rectify the data base, so far as the name of the learned Advocate for the petitioner is concerned, because the office report is disclosing the name of Mr. D.N. Mishra as the name of Advocate for the petitioner, whereas actually Mr. Rajiv Nanda, learned Advocate-on-Record is appearing for the petitioner and that name is properly mentioned in the cause list.

Mr. Nanda has disclosed that though Respondent No.1 has filed Counter Affidavit, he has not received copy of the same.

Respondent No.1 is directed to provide a copy of Counter Affidavit filed by them to the learned Advocate for the petitioner, namely, Mr. Rajiv Nanda, before 2nd August, 2007.

This order may be communicated to the learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.

List the matter on 2nd August, 2007.  
(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar