

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in DBCSA(W) No. 619/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

GENERAL MANAGER VIJAYA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEG SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the High Court is requested to dispose of the appeal itself within three months as far as possible. Till disposal of the appeal by the High Court the interim order dated 16.4.2007 passed by this Court shall continue. With these observations, the special leave petition stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master